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Maritim eZO ne Vitalii Yakushev, 320701199 . +380994852925
Position Desired Wage Rate Employment Status
ETO At sea until 26.01.2025
Citizenship Residence Closest Airport
Ukraine Constanta, Romania Mihail Kogalniceanu International Airport
X Schengen Visa v US C1/D Visa X US Visa B1 OSC

COVID-19 Vaccination
Pfizer-BioNTech

About Me

Have a good shore experience like electrical engineer, master's degree, pragmatic, emotionally stable, calm. Onshore experience:
06.2019-02.2020 “Spetsavtomatika-service LLC, installation, installation and commissioning of automatic security systems, fire
alarms, video surveillance, burglar alarms. Worked as an electrical engineer and managed projects as a foreman. 03.2021-08.2021
“Spetsavtomatika-service LTD” worked as an electrical engineer, led projects as a foreman with own projects. 02.2023-08.2023
“S.K. BAU CLINCHER ART S.R.L.” Worked as an electrical engineer during the construction of schools in Romania. Also | have 2
recomendation for promotion from previous vessel.

EXPERIENCE

ETO - Bulk Carrier 26.05.2024 - 26.11.2024 (6 months)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

NVL SIRIUS Panama MAN-B&W NVL TRANS SHIPPING LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2001 52342 8,580 UVIS UG LTD

El. Eng. Assistant - Container Ship 29.12.2023 - 24.03.2024 (2 months, 24 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

APL MIAMI Singapore MAN B&W ME CMA CGM ASIA PACIFIC LINER
PTE LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2013 115059.8 51,070 CMA CGM INTERNATIONAL
SHIPPING COMPANY PTE LTD

Electric Cadet - Bulk Carrier 06.01.2022 - 15.10.2022 (9 months, 9 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

VIVA UNITY Panama Matsui UNITY NAVIGATION HOLDING
LTD.

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2001 46492 7,428 VIVA SHIPPING GROUP LTD

Electric Cadet - Bulk Carrier 13.09.2021 - 05.01.2022 (3 months, 23 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

ALBY UNITY Panama Matsui ALBY UNITY LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2001 46492 7,428 DCT SHIPPING

0S - General cargo 05.09.2020 - 16.02.2021 (5 months, 11 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

Mila Moldova Skoda Excelsior shipping and traiding
LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1972 4361 1,144 Sk ARGO
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Maritime,

0OS - Oil Products Tanker

Vessel Name
AGADIR

Build Year
1972

DOCUMENTS

# Document

1 Passport

2 Seaman's Book

Vitalii Yakushev, 32701199

Vessel flag
Germany

DWT
2800

Country

Ukraine

Ukraine

COC & ENDORSEMENT

Type of the
document

1 Certificate of
Competency

2 Endorsement

CERTIFICATES

#  Certificate

1 Designated Security Duties

Position

ETO

ETO

01.03.2020 - 15.05.2020 (2 months, 14 days)

ME Type
Mitsubishi

ME Power, kW
1,250

Document Number

FX 705042

AB 662800
Country Number
Ukraine 20815/2023
Ukraine 20815/2023

2 Security-Related Training & Instruction For all Seafarers

3 Dangerous and Hazardous Substances in Packages or

Solid Form
4 Medical First Aid

5 Basic Safety Training

6  Advanced Fire Fighting

7 Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats

8 Engine Team and Resource Management

9 MOORING OPERATIONS

EDUCATION

Certificate Number

242175

238428

061806

10277

15497

13011

13966

00163

01194
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Vessel owner
Richmorlogistik LTD

Agency
Richmorlogistik LTD

Issue Date

25.10.2019

03.06.2020

Issue Date

30.10.2023

30.10.2023

Issue Date

24.03.2020

24.03.2020

24.03.2020

30.08.2023

25.09.2023

25.09.2023

25.09.2023

22.04.2024

15.12.2023

Expiry
Date

25.10.2029

03.07.2025

Expiry
Date

01.12.5000

30.10.2028

Expiry
Date

24.03.2025
24.03.2025

24.03.2025

01.12.5000
25.09.2028
25.09.2028
25.09.2028
01.12.5000

15.12.2028
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Maritime Vitalii Yakushev, 32 701100

# Qualification / Degree Institution
1 Exploitation of Ships Automated Systems; Kherson Educational-scientific Institute of Admiral
Master’s degree Makarov National University of Shipbuilding

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Height, cm Weight, kg Shoe size, cm Overall Size Hair Color

196 95 46 52 Brown
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Graduation
Date

31.12.2022

Eye Color

Green
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