Maritime_{zone} Vitalii Yakushev, 32 07-01-1992





Position Desired Wage Rate Employment Status

FTO At sea until 26.01.2025

Citizenship Residence **Closest Airport**

Ukraine Constanta, Romania Mihail Kogalniceanu International Airport

× Schengen Visa ✓ US C1/D Visa X US Visa B1 OSC

COVID-19 Vaccination

Pfizer-BioNTech

About Me

Have a good shore experience like electrical engineer, master's degree, pragmatic, emotionally stable, calm. Onshore experience: 06.2019-02.2020 "Spetsavtomatika-service LLC, installation, installation and commissioning of automatic security systems, fire alarms, video surveillance, burglar alarms. Worked as an electrical engineer and managed projects as a foreman. 03.2021-08.2021 "Spetsavtomatika-service LTD" worked as an electrical engineer, led projects as a foreman with own projects. 02.2023-08.2023 "S.K. BAU CLINCHER ART S.R.L." Worked as an electrical engineer during the construction of schools in Romania. Also I have 2 recomendation for promotion from previous vessel.

EXPERIENCE

ETO - Bulk Carrier 26.05.2024 - 26.11.2024 (6 months)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

NVL SIRIUS NVL TRANS SHIPPING LTD MAN-B&W Panama

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency 2001 52342 8,580 **UVIS UG LTD**

El. Eng. Assistant - Container Ship 29.12.2023 - 24.03.2024 (2 months, 24 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag ME Type Vessel owner

APL MIAMI MAN B&W ME CMA CGM ASIA PACIFIC LINER Singapore PTE LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2013 115059.8 51.070 CMA CGM INTERNATIONAL

SHIPPING COMPANY PTE LTD

Electric Cadet - Bulk Carrier 06.01.2022 - 15.10.2022 (9 months, 9 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag **ME Type** Vessel owner

VIVA UNITY UNITY NAVIGATION HOLDING Panama Matsui LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

2001 46492 VIVA SHIPPING GROUP LTD 7.428

Electric Cadet - Bulk Carrier 13.09.2021 - 05.01.2022 (3 months, 23 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag **ME Type** Vessel owner **ALBY UNITY** Panama Matsui ALBY UNITY LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW **Agency** 2001 **DCT SHIPPING** 46492 7,428

OS - General cargo 05.09.2020 - 16.02.2021 (5 months, 11 days)

Vessel Name Vessel flag **ME Type** Vessel owner

Excelsior shipping and traiding Mila Moldova Skoda

LTD

Build Year DWT ME Power, kW Agency

1972 4361 1.144 Sk ARGO

Maritime_{zone} Vitalii Yakushev, 32 07-01-1992



OS - Oil Products Tanker

Vessel NameVessel flagAGADIRGermany

ME Typeany Mitsubishi

Vessel owner Richmorlogistik LTD

Build Year 1972 **DWT** 2800

ME Power, kW

1,250

Agency

01.03.2020 - 15.05.2020 (2 months, 14 days)

Richmorlogistik LTD

DOCUMENTS

#	Document	Country	Document Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Passport	Ukraine	FX 705042	25.10.2019	25.10.2029
2	Seaman's Book	Ukraine	AB 662800	03.06.2020	03.07.2025

COC & ENDORSEMENT

#	Type of the document	Position	Country	Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Certificate of Competency	ETO	Ukraine	20815/2023	30.10.2023	01.12.5000
2	Endorsement	ETO	Ukraine	20815/2023	30.10.2023	30.10.2028

CERTIFICATES

#	Certificate	Certificate Number	Issue Date	Expiry Date
1	Designated Security Duties	242175	24.03.2020	24.03.2025
2	Security-Related Training & Instruction For all Seafarers	238428	24.03.2020	24.03.2025
3	Dangerous and Hazardous Substances in Packages or Solid Form	061806	24.03.2020	24.03.2025
4	Medical First Aid	10277	30.08.2023	01.12.5000
5	Basic Safety Training	15497	25.09.2023	25.09.2028
6	Advanced Fire Fighting	13011	25.09.2023	25.09.2028
7	Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats	13966	25.09.2023	25.09.2028
8	Engine Team and Resource Management	00163	22.04.2024	01.12.5000
9	MOORING OPERATIONS	01194	15.12.2023	15.12.2028

EDUCATION





#	Qualification / Degree	Institution	Graduation Date
1	Exploitation of Ships Automated Systems; Master's degree	Kherson Educational-scientific Institute of Admiral Makarov National University of Shipbuilding	31.12.2022

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Height, cm	Weight, kg	Shoe size, cm	Overall Size	Hair Color	Eye Color
196	95	46	52	Brown	Green